financial position as at January 1, 2010, June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010.  In
order to allow the users of the financial statements to better understand these changes,
the Company’s Canadian GAAP statements of operations and comprehensive income
for June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 have been reconciled to IFRS, with the
resulting differences explained, below. However, as there have been no material
adjustments to the cash flows, no reconciliations of the statements of cash flows have
been prepared.

Valdor Technology International Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(Stated in US Dollars)
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management) – Page 13

Note 5 Transition to IFRS – (cont’d)

c) Reconciliation of equity as reported under Canadian GAAP and IFRS – (cont’d)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s shareholders’ equity reported in
accordance with Canadian GAAP to its shareholders’ deficiency in accordance with
IFRS at the transition date:

 January 1, 2010
 Canadian

GAAP
balance

IFRS

Adjustment

IFRS

balance

Share capital  $ 14,850,523 $ - $ 14,850,523
Share subscriptions receivable  (371,573)  -  (371,573)
Contributed surplus   2,800,970  (28,374)  2,772,596
Accumulated other
 comprehensive income (loss)

 -

 (60,218)

 (60,218)

Deficit  (18,230,598)  88,592  (18,142,006)

 $ (950,678) $ -  $ (950,678)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s shareholders’ equity reported in
accordance with Canadian GAAP to its shareholders’ deficiency in accordance with
IFRS at December 31, 2010:

 December 31, 2010
 Canadian

GAAP
balance

IFRS

Adjustment

IFRS

balance

Share capital  $ 15,936,338 $ - $ 15,936,338
Share subscriptions receivable  (125)  -  (125)
Contributed surplus   3,019,776  (95,373)  2,924,403
Accumulated other
 comprehensive income (loss)

 -

 (29,331)

 (29,331)

Deficit  (19,480,480)  124,704  (19,355,776)

 $ (524,491) $ -  $ (524,491)

Valdor Technology International Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(Stated in US Dollars)
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management) – Page 14

Note 5 Transition to IFRS – (cont’d)

c) Reconciliation of equity as reported under Canadian GAAP and IFRS – (cont’d)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s shareholders’ equity reported in
accordance with Canadian GAAP to its shareholders’ deficiency in accordance with
IFRS at June 30, 2010:

 June 30, 2010
 Canadian

GAAP
balance